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SANTA CLAUS PARADE 

On Saturday, November 15, SNGRDC participated in the annual Six Nations Santa Claus Parade, organized 
by Community-Minded Spirits in Action. This year’s theme, A Country Christmas, made for a festive and 
memorable event, and it was wonderful to see so many community members out enjoying the day.

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE – PART-TIME, PART-TIME NIGHTS
GUEST EXPERIENCE COORDINATOR – FULL-TIME
To apply, visit: www.sndevcorp.ca/careers

CURRENT JOB OPPORTUNITIES

Put your brand in front of the community that matters. 
Our high-visibility digital boards capture the attention of 
more than 7,000 local residents and commuters every 
single day, delivering unmatched exposure, stronger 
awareness, and real results for your business.

ADVERTISE WITH US!

jclay@sndevcorp.ca519-770-8684
Contact our Sales Manager Julie Clay to get started today!
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NIA:WEN/THANK-YOU 
TO OUR 2025 COMMUNITY COLLABORATORS!

As 2025 draws to a close, SNGRDC would like 
to extend our sincere thanks to the partners 
who helped make this year’s community 
events and initiatives such a success.

SNGRDC’s Community Collaborators (CC) 
program engages our business partners to 
support local initiatives that directly benefit 
the Six Nations community. The CC program 
funds help deliver our annual Community 
Awareness event in May, our Stuff the Bus 
school supply drive in August, our Fall Festival 
in October, and community organizations 
in need during the holiday season. Thanks 
to the generosity of our Community 
Collaborators, all these events are offered to 
the community free of charge.

To learn more about the Community Collaborator program, please visit:
 www.sndevcorp.ca/community-collaborators.

COMMUNITY 
COLLABORATORS 
WRAP-UP

2025 THIS YEAR, THE CC PROGRAM HAS DEDICATED NEARLY

COMMUNITY AWARENESS BBQ RAISED 

FALL FESTIVAL RAISED

IN DONATIONS TO SUPPORT LOCAL ORGANIZATIONS.

IN SUPPORT OF THE 
GANOHKWASRA YOUTH LODGE

FOR COMMUNITY LIVING SIX NATIONS 
“RONATAHSKATS.”

$20,000
$3,271

$5,472



SNGRDC celebrated another successful Fall Festival on Saturday, October 18, 2025 at Chiefswood Park. With 
beautiful weather and a fantastic turnout, attendees enjoyed an afternoon of fall activities, including rides, local 
vendors, face painting, pumpkin painting, live music by Six Nations artist James Wilson, and more.

This year, SNGRDC staff selected Community Living Six Nations “Ronatahskats” as the recipient of all event 
proceeds. Thanks to the generosity of festival attendees, SNGRDC was able to donate $5,472 to support their 
repair efforts related to flooding on the territory earlier this year.

Nia:wen/thank you to everyone who joined us for the Fall Festival and helped make this meaningful contribution 
possible! A special thank you to our Community Collaborators, whose generous support makes it possible for us 
to offer this event free of charge to the Six Nations community. To learn more about the Community Collaborator 
program, please visit www.sndevcorp.ca/community-collaborators.

Community Living Six Nations “Ronatahskats” is a non-profit organization serving adults 18 years and older who 
have an intellectual disability and live on Six Nations Reserve. To learn more about the Community Living Six 
Nations, please visit www.communitylivingsixnations.ca. 
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FOR COMMUNITY LIVING SIX NATIONS

$5,472
ANNUAL FALL FESTIVAL RAISES
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RE-INVESTED OVER          PROVIDED SUPPORT TO

into the Six Nations community through three calls for 
grassroots applications and one call for general applications. 

As 2025 comes to a close, SNGRDC is proud to share that the Economic Development Trust (EDT) 

EDT DISTRIBUTION CHART

local volunteer groups and larger 
community organizations. 

SINCE 2016, OVER

$25 MILLION
HAS BEEN INVESTED BACK INTO THE SIX NATIONS COMMUNITY. 

TO LEARN MORE, VISIT SIXNATIONSEDT.CA/2025-RECIPIENTS

$647,844 21
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GRASSROOTS ROUND 1

ORGANIZATION PROJECT FUNDING RECEIVED

GRASSROOTS ROUND 2

ORGANIZATION PROJECT FUNDING RECEIVED

GRASSROOTS ROUND 3

ORGANIZATION PROJECT FUNDING RECEIVED

GENERAL

ORGANIZATION PROJECT FUNDING RECEIVED

Two Row on the Grand Two Row on the Grand 2025 $15,000.00 

JC Hill Home & School Grade 8 year-end trip to Quebec $15,000.00

Miss Indigenous Canada Committee Miss Indigenous Canada 2025 $7,500.00

Emily C General Home & School Grade 8 year-end trip to Quebec $15,000.00

Indian Defense League of America Fight for the Line $4,842.38

Six Nations Skating Club Six Nations Skating Club operations $15,000.00

Stars of Tomorrow Alumni Stars of Tomorrow 50th Anniversary 
Celebration

$7,500.00

I.L. Thomas Home & School
Association

Walking/running track improvements $15,000.00 

Dylan Isaacs Memorial Basketball 
Tournament Committee

Youth skills camp $15,000.00

Grand River Powwow Committee 2025 Grand River Champion of 
Champions Powwow

$15,000.00

Skaronhyase’ko:wa 
Tsyohterakentko:wa Tsi 
Yontaweya’tahkwa – The Everlasting 
Tree School

Nutrition program $15,000.00

Six Nations Minor Lacrosse Celebrating the Creator's Game $15,000.00

Oliver M. Smith Elementary School Baseball diamond revitalization $15,000.00

Project Skate Skate Park lighting upgrad $3,098.00

Tewateweyenhstha Revitalizing Mohawk language $5,800.00

Haudenosaunee Sports 
Development Group

Dedwaye:na - Let's Work Together, 
Help Each Other

$10,650.00

Six Nations Agricultural Society Six Nations Fall Fair - Kid's Day & 
Activities

$12,510.0

Kawenni:io/Gaweni:yo School Heat press & embroidery machine $15,000.00

Six Nations Polytechnic Technology upgrades at SNP 
Brantford

$125,698.00 

Dylan Isaacs Memorial Basketball 
Tournament Committee

Youth skills camp $317,317.53

Grand River Employment & Training 
Inc. (Kayanase)

Kayanase Tourism and Greenhouse 
Capacity Building

$14,929.00

Funding provided to 21 local organizations:

$647,844
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Throughout the construction phase of the Oneida Energy Storage Facility—
of which SNGRDC is a founding equity partner,

Funding was directed toward projects that align with three key pillars: Environmental, Health & Wellbeing, and Sustainable Communities.

The following organizations received funding from the Oneida Energy 
Storage Community Impact Fund throughout 2024 and 2025:

SNGRDC facilitated over in support for community organizations 
and initiatives across Six Nations. 

ONEIDA ENERGY STORAGE 
FACILITY MAKING A DIFFERENCE 
IN SIX NATIONS COMMUNITY

$362,898

ORGANIZATION AMOUNT GIVEN

Six Nations Elementary Schools $49,000 
($7,000 x 7 schools)

Six Nations Community Food Bank 2024 $15,000

SNGRDC Community Collaborators 2024 $15,000

Iroquois Lodge $15,000

Our Language Society $9,198

Six Nations Public Library $10,000

Six Nations Social Services (Kanikonriio/Good 
Mind Child & Youth Program)

$5,000

The Red Barn Summer Camp $8,000

Ganohkwasra Family Assault Support Services $16,700

Six Nations Police Service PALS Program $10,000

Community Living Six Nations $10,000

Six Nations Youth Council $5,000

SNGRDC Community Collaborators 2025 $15,000

Six Nations Polytechnic Secondary School $10,000

Woodland Cultural Centre $15,000

Grand River Post Secondary Education Office $50,000

Two Row on the Grand $5,000

Six Nations Polytechnic $50,000

Six Nations Community Food Bank 2025 $15,000

Child & Family Services (Daycares + Afterschool 
Program)

$20,000

Home Health Care (Jay Silverheels Complex) $15,000

Total Community Impact $257,898
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REGULAR SCHEDULED EVENTS

SESSION NAME			  SESSION DATES
Every Monday - Saturday: 
First Game 12pm

Every Sunday (excluding first Sunday)

Every 20th of the Month

Thurs-Sun: First Game 3:15pm

Daily: First Game: 7pm

Thurs-Sun: First Game 10:15pm 

First Sunday of every Month

Daily from 9am to Close

Regular Matinee

Regular Twilight

Regular Evening

Regular Late Night	

Monster Bingo

24-Ball Bingo

Super Sunday Matinee

$5,000 Must Go Super Jackpot

Visit www.sixnationsbingo.ca and follow us on Facebook for more details!
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CEO CORNER

Rachel Martin
Chair

Erica Martisius Audrey Hill

Justin Porter

Andrew Joseph Myka Burning

Janis Monture

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

As we wrap up 2025, I am tremendously proud to look back not only 
on this year, but on the ten years since SNGRDC was established. 
What began as a small operation has grown into a powerhouse in the 
Canadian renewable energy sector, and we are now making our mark 
across several other industries as well.

What I am most proud of, however, is the impact we continue to 
make in the community we serve—much of which is highlighted 

in this edition of our newsletter. Our work has generated millions of dollars in reinvestment 
toward essential programs and infrastructure, helping us advance our mission of economic self-
sufficiency. Our community is at the heart of everything we do, and it will remain our central 
focus as we move confidently into the next decade.

Most importantly, I want to recognize the dedication of our Team Members—both our 
administration staff and the front-line workers across our Nation Enterprise sites. Their 
commitment is what drives our success, and we would not be where we are today without them.
I look forward to the decade ahead and the continued prosperity of our company. I wish everyone 
a safe and joyful holiday season and a wonderful new year.  

The Six Nations of the Grand River Development Corporation (SNGRDC) is governed by a Board 
of Directors composed of nine members. The Board's mandate is to ensure transparency and 
accountability to the Six Nations community. 

-Matt Jamieson




